

| Particulars        | Details of actual measurement |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                    | No.                           | L. | B. |                  |
| Name of work       | NH-77 Katumbha (Tola)         |    |    |                  |
|                    | do Kalyanpur                  |    |    |                  |
| L                  | 3.715 km                      |    |    |                  |
| Agency             | Shri Shree Construction       |    |    |                  |
|                    | Sathpura colony, muzzaffarpur |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No       | MR(3054) MBD-06/2022-23       |    |    |                  |
| Agreement value    | 15644090.00                   |    |    |                  |
| Date of work order | 5/7/22                        |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion | 09/04/2023                    |    |    |                  |
| Rate               | schedule                      |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |                  |
|                    |                               |    |    |                  |

(1) construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material etc complete.

$$2 \times 21 \times 30 \times 0.70 \times 0.45 = 396.90$$

$$2 \times 45 \times 30 \times 0.80 \times 0.40 = 864.00$$

$$2 \times 23 \times 30 \times 0.20 \times 0.30 = 298.80$$

$$2 \times 26 \times 0.60 \times 0.30 = 9.36$$

$$1560.06 \text{ m}^2$$

(2) Direction road plate

identification signs with

size more than 0.9 sqm

size board etc.

$$2 \times 1.92 \times 0.50 = 1.92 \text{ m}^2$$

12,31967



| Particulars                                                                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |          | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------|------------------|
|                                                                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D.       |                  |
| (5) providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of width 100-3 etc complete. |                               |    |    | B.P. 15. | 12,319.67        |
| vide dtg. page no - 26                                                                       |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 111.06 m <sup>3</sup> @ 5581.59/m <sup>3</sup>                                               |                               |    |    |          | = 617670.00      |
| (6) providing and applying primer coat with bitumen Emulsion etc complete                    |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| vide dtg. page no - 27                                                                       |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 1480.80 m <sup>2</sup> @ 59.36/m <sup>2</sup>                                                |                               |    |    |          | = 87900.00       |
| (7) providing and applying tack coat with bitumen Emulsion etc complete                      |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| vide dtg. page no - 27                                                                       |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 1480.80 m <sup>2</sup> @ 20.21/m <sup>2</sup>                                                |                               |    |    |          | = 29927.00       |
| (8) providing laying and rolling of mass etc complete                                        |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| vide dtg. page no - 27                                                                       |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 1480.80 m <sup>2</sup> @ 262.69/m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    |          | = 388991.00      |
| (9) providing and applying tack coat with bitumen Emulsion etc                               |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| vide dtg. page no - 27                                                                       |                               |    |    |          |                  |
| 12431.25 m <sup>2</sup> @ 16.84/m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    |          | = 209342.00      |
|                                                                                              |                               |    |    |          | 2565,797         |

Continuation



| Particulars                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |        | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|--------|------------------|
|                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D.     |                  |
| (15) Direction and place.                      |                               |    |    | B.P.R. | 92,952.28        |
| identification signs etc.                      |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| vide offg. page no - 32                        |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 1.92 m <sup>2</sup> @ 14,973.62/m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |        | = 28,749.00      |
| (16) Boundary and fix of                       |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| reco - retrace/used                            |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 600m canal & triangle                          |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| etc complete                                   |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| vide offg. page no - 33                        |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 12.00 m @ 4457.23/m                            |                               |    |    |        | = 53,487.00      |
| (17) Boundary and fix of                       |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 600m x 450m rectangular                        |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| board etc complete                             |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| vide offg. page no - 33                        |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 8.00 m @ 4393.24/m                             |                               |    |    |        | = 35,146.00      |
| (18) Boundary and fix 600m x 450m              |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| rectangular board etc complete                 |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| vide offg. page no - 33                        |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 10.00 m @ 4249.50/m                            |                               |    |    |        | = 42,495.00      |
| (19) Boundary of free abt. terr                |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| maintenance etc complete                       |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| vide offg. page no - 33                        |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 266.00 m @ 1091.24/m                           |                               |    |    |        | = 290,270.00     |

9745375

| Particulars                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area         |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------------|
|                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                          |
| (20) Road work with lot              |                               |    |    |    | <del>816-1.9745375</del> |
| added thermoshed                     |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| etc complete                         |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| rate of pavers                       |                               |    |    | 28 |                          |
| 743 - unit @ 823.80 / m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    | = 612083.00              |
| (21) providing and fixing            |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| of maintenance Board                 |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| etc complete                         |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| rate of pavers                       |                               |    |    | 33 |                          |
| 400 m @ 11018.33 / m                 |                               |    |    |    | = 44073.00               |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    | RS 10401531.00           |
| labour cost 1 %                      |                               |    |    |    | RS 104015.00             |
| CST 12%                              |                               |    |    |    | RS 1248184.00            |
| seignorage fee                       |                               |    |    |    | RS 105940.00             |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    | 93250.00                 |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    | RS 1184680.00            |
| Less to the bill                     |                               |    |    |    | RS 10835793.00           |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    | RS 1023877.00            |
|                                      |                               |    |    |    | 1011187.00               |
| sup <del>11/11/22</del> 11/11/22     |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| material statement                   |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| pavers - 30 same of                  |                               |    |    |    |                          |
| and soil                             |                               |    |    |    | 1560.06 m <sup>2</sup>   |